POSTPONED COVER PAGE

Establishment of a Downtown Convention District, C2018-0671

	Notice of Motion, Councillor Colley-Urquhart
Background:	At the 2018 May 28 Regular meeting of Council, Councillor Colley- Urquhart's Notice of Motion C2018-0671 was postponed to the 2018 September 24 Combined meeting of Council.
Public Hearing:	This is not a public hearing matter.
Ineligble to Vote:	All Councillors are eligible to vote.

Excerpt from the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Council, held 2018 September 10:

"Moved by Councillor Sutherland Seconded by Councillor Chu

That Councillor Colley-Urquhart's Motion, as follows, be postponed to the 2018 September 24 Regular Meeting of Council:

"Moved by Councillor Colley-Urquhart **Seconded by** Councillor Farkas That with respect to Notice of Motion C2018-0671, the following be adopted:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Administration be directed to:

1. Engage with the Calgary TELUS Centre Committee (CRTC) and key stakeholders to examine the merits of formally establishing a Downtown Convention District;

2. Bring proposed analysis and amendments for a Downtown Convention District to Council through the Standing Policy Committee on Planning and Urban Development no later than December 2018; and

3. Upon Council direction by December 2018, return with an updated Centre City Plan along with associated amendments for a Downtown Convention District no later than Q1 2019 for final Council approval."

ROLL CALL VOTE

For: (7): Councillor Chu, Councillor Davison, Councillor Demong, Councillor Jones, Councillor Keating, Councillor Sutherland, and Councillor Woolley Against: (6): Mayor Nenshi, Councillor Chahal, Councillor Colley-Urquhart, Councillor Farkas, Councillor Farrell, and Councillor Gondek

MOTION CARRIED"